- 1 HR172
- 2 200081-1
- 3 By Representative Drake
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 30-APR-19

200081-1:n:04/25/2019:MFC/mfc LSA2019-1588 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 COMMENDING ZOE CHAMPION ON BEING CROWNED MISS 8 ALABAMA'S OUTSTANDING TEEN 2019. 9 10 WHEREAS, highest commendations are herein proudly 11 presented to Zoe Champion, of Leeds, Alabama, on the 12 13 outstanding achievement of being crowned Miss Alabama's 14 Outstanding Teen 2019; and 15 WHEREAS, on March 3, 2019, fifty young women from 16 all over the state competed for the title of Miss Alabama's Outstanding Teen at Thompson High School; Zoe Champion, 17 18 Jefferson County's Outstanding Teen, was crowned the winner; her platform is Champions M.A.D.E. (Make A Difference 19 20 Everyday); and 21 WHEREAS, Ms. Champion is a sophomore at the Alabama 22 Connections Academy, enrolled in all honors classes; she is a member of the National Honor Society, Scholars Bowl Team, the 23 24 Beta Club Honor Society, and is a Student Ambassador; she is 25 active in multiple community services and was recognized as 26 Leeds Youth Volunteer of the Year in 2018; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That we highly honor and commend Zoe Champion on being crowned Miss Alabama's Outstanding Teen 2019, and this resolution is offered to her with heartiest congratulations, along with sincere best wishes for success in all future endeavors.